CGCOnUT . FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
&E_:elg_ f PURCHASING DIVISION

~ ButTErfly CAPITAL OF THE WoRto? . 4800 WEST COPANS ROAD

KAREN M. BROOKS
i DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

July 18, 2017 :
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

James M. Jennings, Vice President

Emerald Transportation Corporation :
dba Emerald Towing Service {
4000 N. Powerline Rd.

Pompano Beach, FL 33073

Re: Contract Extension — 5% Renewal :
Franchise Agreement for City-Wide Wrecker Towing Service
RFP No. 081 4-08 10 ;

Dear Mr. Jennings:

The renewal period for the referenced servu:é explres on September 30, 2017. Under the terms and
conditions of the contract, the City would like to exercise its option to extend this contract for an additional
one (1) year term. If it is accepted and approved it will bagin October 1, 2017 and expire on September
30, 2018,

Please be advised that the following items will need to remain current for the renewal period:
1. Eerl‘ormance Bond in the amount of $25 000 (total amaunt of Contractor's bid amount)
2. Certlficate of Insurance will expire on 9!1 5/2017.

The City will only accept original certificates of i gnsurance via mail and/or electronically (PDF format) from
the Producer. No other forms will be accepted.’ .

Please advise if a renewal of our current contract is acceptable to your company. Kindly indicate the
appropriate information below and return this Ietter along with the required documents to my attention within
ten (10) business days. i

On behalf of the City of Coconut Creek, we Iooik forward to continuing our successful business association
with your company. Should you have any quesuons concerning this letter, please contact me at 954-956-
1438.

slysengen@coconutcreek.net

V . hereby agree to a one (1) year extension of the contract.
- No, | am unable to provide a one (1} ﬁe)ar extelﬁn of the contract for the following

M . Lo/ 7

Evnrings
Name (print) 7 Date ¢
FAX (954) 973-6754

PHONE (954) 973-6730




